

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the Southern Commercial Agency."

AMENDMENT PROPOSED

By Committee on Corporations:

On lines 11 and 12 of section 1, strike out the following: "Which reports, when so made, shall be deemed privileged communications."

Which amendment was adopted, and

The bill read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the Patapsco Investment Company."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

By Committee on Corporations,

Amend the title by inserting after the word "investment" the following words: "Guarantee, Title and Trust."

On line 6 of section 1, amend by inserting after the word "investment" the following words: "Guarantee, Title and Trust."

On line 16 of section 12, strike out the word "conclusive," and insert in lieu thereof the words, "prima facie."

Which amendments were severally adopted, and

The bill read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to add 3 additional sections to Article 4 of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'City of Baltimore,' to be known as sub-title 'Attachments, section 73 AA and section 73 BB and section 73 CC, respectively.'"

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

By Baltimore city delegation,

In line 3 of section 73 AA, after the word "debtor," strike out the words "had absconded," and insert the words "is about to abscond."

In line 11 of section 73 AA after the word "month," and before the word "and" insert the words "and provided also that with all attachments issued under this